
                    
 
 

ALKEMY S.P.A 

COMUNICAZIONE TRIMESTRALE SULL’ATTIVITÀ DI SOSTEGNO DELLA LIQUIDITÀ 

Milano, 21 febbraio 2023 – Alkemy S.p.A. (“Alkemy”), società specializzata nell’evoluzione del 

modello di business di grandi e medie aziende e quotata su Euronext Milan – segmento STAR di 

Borsa Italiana (ALK), fornisce in allegato le informazioni relative all’attività di sostegno della 

liquidità delle azioni Alkemy, svolte dall’intermediario Intesa Sanpaolo dal 18 novembre 2022 al 

17 febbraio 2023.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Contatti 

Investor Relations 

Emanuela Salvini | emanuela.salvini@alkemy.com | +39 320 1796890 

 

*** 
Alkemy S.p.A. opera per migliorare la posizione di mercato e la competitività delle grandi e medie aziende stimolando 

l’evoluzione del modello di business in coerenza con l’innovazione tecnologica e i comportamenti dei consumatori. Alkemy 

integra competenze nelle aree di Strategy, Communication, Design, Performance, Technology, Insights & Analytics con 

un’offerta pensata per il contesto post-digital, che copre l’intera catena del valore dalla strategia all’implementazione.  
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ALKEMY S.P.A 

QUARTERLY COMMUNICATION ON LIQUIDITY SUPPORT ACTIVITIES 

Milano, February 21st, 2023 – Alkemy S.p.A. (“Alkemy”), a company specializing in the evolution 

of the business model of large and medium-sized companies and listed on the Euronext – STAR 

segment of Borsa Italiana (ALK), shares below the information relating to the liquidity support 

activity regarding the Alkemy shares, carried out by intermediary bank Intesa Sanpaolo 

between November 18th, 2022 and February 17th, 2023.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Contacts 

Investor Relations 

Emanuela Salvini | emanuela.salvini@alkemy.com | +39 320 1796890 
 
 

Alkemy S.p.A. works to improve the market positioning and competitiveness of large and medium-sized companies by 

stimulating the evolution of their business models in line with technological innovation and consumer behavior. Alkemy 

integrates skills and expertise in the areas of Strategy, Communication, Design, Performance, Technology and Insights and 

Analytics, with an offering designed for our post-digital environment and covering the entire chain of value from strategy to 

implementation.  

  

mailto:emanuela.salvini@alkemy.com


                    
 
 

Giorno Isin Codice Intermediario 
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Spread 

Numero 
totale 

operazioni 
eseguite 
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giornata 
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giornata 
Buy/Sell 
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EOD 

18/11/2022 IT0005314635 1105 - INTESA SANPAOLO 0 1697 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.22 11.24 11.23 2.6 2 76 -151 12066 

22/11/2022 IT0005314635 1105 - INTESA SANPAOLO 2228 0 11.14 11.14 11.14 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.6 1 200 200 12266 

23/11/2022 IT0005314635 1105 - INTESA SANPAOLO 0 623 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.12 11.12 11.12 2.6 1 56 -56 12210 

25/11/2022 IT0005314635 1105 - INTESA SANPAOLO 0 2703 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.24 11.38 11.31 2.6 2 120 -240 11970 

28/11/2022 IT0005314635 1105 - INTESA SANPAOLO 4467 0 11.06 11.22 11.17 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.6 3 134 401 12371 

29/11/2022 IT0005314635 1105 - INTESA SANPAOLO 2204 2460 11.02 11.02 11.02 11.18 11.18 11.18 2.6 3 140 -20 12351 

01/12/2022 IT0005314635 1105 - INTESA SANPAOLO 371 0 10.92 10.92 10.92 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.6 1 34 34 12385 

02/12/2022 IT0005314635 1105 - INTESA SANPAOLO 1106 2933 11.06 11.06 11.06 11.14 11.20 11.16 2.6 4 91 -163 12222 

05/12/2022 IT0005314635 1105 - INTESA SANPAOLO 2204 257 11.02 11.02 11.02 11.16 11.16 11.16 2.6 2 112 177 12399 

06/12/2022 IT0005314635 1105 - INTESA SANPAOLO 2176 11 10.88 10.88 10.88 11.16 11.16 11.16 2.6 2 101 199 12598 

07/12/2022 IT0005314635 1105 - INTESA SANPAOLO 1020 0 10.74 10.74 10.74 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.6 1 95 95 12693 

08/12/2022 IT0005314635 1105 - INTESA SANPAOLO 2144 0 10.72 10.72 10.72 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.6 1 200 200 12893 

09/12/2022 IT0005314635 1105 - INTESA SANPAOLO 2132 2116 10.66 10.66 10.66 10.58 10.58 10.58 2.6 2 200 0 12893 

12/12/2022 IT0005314635 1105 - INTESA SANPAOLO 2170 0 10.30 10.44 10.37 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.6 2 104 208 13101 

13/12/2022 IT0005314635 1105 - INTESA SANPAOLO 6737 10735 10.10 10.64 10.42 10.34 10.78 10.53 2.6 23 73 -361 12740 

14/12/2022 IT0005314635 1105 - INTESA SANPAOLO 0 3286 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.88 10.88 10.88 2.6 3 101 -302 12438 

19/12/2022 IT0005314635 1105 - INTESA SANPAOLO 0 55 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.94 10.94 10.94 2.6 1 5 -5 12433 

20/12/2022 IT0005314635 1105 - INTESA SANPAOLO 4521 1433 10.88 11.02 10.95 11.02 11.02 11.02 2.6 3 181 283 12716 

21/12/2022 IT0005314635 1105 - INTESA SANPAOLO 4542 0 10.74 10.88 10.81 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.6 2 210 420 13136 

23/12/2022 IT0005314635 1105 - INTESA SANPAOLO 0 2407 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.94 10.94 10.94 2.6 1 220 -220 12916 

27/12/2022 IT0005314635 1105 - INTESA SANPAOLO 688 0 10.92 10.92 10.92 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.6 2 32 63 12979 

28/12/2022 IT0005314635 1105 - INTESA SANPAOLO 1617 44 10.78 10.78 10.78 10.92 10.96 10.93 2.6 5 31 146 13125 

30/12/2022 IT0005314635 1105 - INTESA SANPAOLO 3842 2707 10.82 11.12 10.97 10.96 11.26 11.05 2.6 12 50 103 13228 

02/01/2023 IT0005314635 1105 - INTESA SANPAOLO 2433 2555 11.06 11.06 11.06 11.16 11.16 11.16 2.6 3 150 -9 13219 

03/01/2023 IT0005314635 1105 - INTESA SANPAOLO 882 0 11.02 11.02 11.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.6 1 80 80 13299 

04/01/2023 IT0005314635 1105 - INTESA SANPAOLO 4836 7298 10.90 11.00 10.96 10.94 11.16 11.01 2.6 8 139 -225 13074 

06/01/2023 IT0005314635 1105 - INTESA SANPAOLO 0 784 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.04 11.04 11.04 2.6 1 71 -71 13003 

10/01/2023 IT0005314635 1105 - INTESA SANPAOLO 96 0 10.70 10.70 10.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.6 1 9 9 13012 

11/01/2023 IT0005314635 1105 - INTESA SANPAOLO 2358 4429 10.72 10.72 10.72 10.80 10.86 10.83 2.6 3 210 -189 12823 

12/01/2023 IT0005314635 1105 - INTESA SANPAOLO 0 1094 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.94 10.94 10.94 2.6 1 100 -100 12723 

16/01/2023 IT0005314635 1105 - INTESA SANPAOLO 0 369 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.18 11.18 11.18 2.6 1 33 -33 12690 

18/01/2023 IT0005314635 1105 - INTESA SANPAOLO 0 57 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.36 11.36 11.36 2.6 1 5 -5 12685 

19/01/2023 IT0005314635 1105 - INTESA SANPAOLO 4857 0 10.96 11.12 11.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.6 3 147 440 13125 

23/01/2023 IT0005314635 1105 - INTESA SANPAOLO 1014 56 11.14 11.14 11.14 11.22 11.22 11.22 2.6 2 48 86 13211 

24/01/2023 IT0005314635 1105 - INTESA SANPAOLO 2416 2770 10.98 10.98 10.98 11.14 11.28 11.22 2.6 8 58 -27 13184 

25/01/2023 IT0005314635 1105 - INTESA SANPAOLO 7439 8746 11.34 11.62 11.45 11.38 11.64 11.54 2.6 8 176 -111 13073 

26/01/2023 IT0005314635 1105 - INTESA SANPAOLO 5285 6529 11.98 12.04 12.01 11.72 12.14 11.91 2.6 6 165 -111 12962 

27/01/2023 IT0005314635 1105 - INTESA SANPAOLO 5342 7444 12.14 12.14 12.14 12.16 12.28 12.20 2.6 5 210 -170 12792 

30/01/2023 IT0005314635 1105 - INTESA SANPAOLO 0 3619 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.42 12.90 12.77 2.6 14 21 -287 12505 

31/01/2023 IT0005314635 1105 - INTESA SANPAOLO 2789 8242 12.56 12.62 12.60 12.56 12.74 12.70 2.6 8 109 -428 12077 

01/02/2023 IT0005314635 1105 - INTESA SANPAOLO 5312 14115 12.68 12.96 12.89 12.68 13.06 12.96 2.6 15 100 -683 11394 

02/02/2023 IT0005314635 1105 - INTESA SANPAOLO 2907 1484 12.68 13.06 12.93 12.90 13.02 12.96 2.6 5 68 108 11502 

03/02/2023 IT0005314635 1105 - INTESA SANPAOLO 9233 21191 13.68 14.04 13.84 13.24 14.78 13.96 2.6 17 129 -867 10635 

06/02/2023 IT0005314635 1105 - INTESA SANPAOLO 9637 1397 14.12 14.58 14.32 14.20 14.30 14.25 2.6 6 129 577 11212 

07/02/2023 IT0005314635 1105 - INTESA SANPAOLO 7076 6248 13.82 14.14 13.96 14.06 14.34 14.20 2.6 6 158 65 11277 

08/02/2023 IT0005314635 1105 - INTESA SANPAOLO 8870 6138 13.78 14.10 13.99 13.92 13.98 13.95 2.6 9 119 194 11471 

09/02/2023 IT0005314635 1105 - INTESA SANPAOLO 4350 13320 13.72 13.72 13.72 13.72 14.08 13.87 2.6 14 92 -647 10824 

10/02/2023 IT0005314635 1105 - INTESA SANPAOLO 7348 7918 13.04 13.58 13.21 12.90 13.88 13.23 2.6 13 89 -50 10774 

13/02/2023 IT0005314635 1105 - INTESA SANPAOLO 2514 2065 12.82 12.96 12.87 13.22 13.38 13.29 2.6 14 25 38 10812 

14/02/2023 IT0005314635 1105 - INTESA SANPAOLO 2878 3247 13.08 13.08 13.08 13.16 13.48 13.37 2.6 7 66 -25 10787 

15/02/2023 IT0005314635 1105 - INTESA SANPAOLO 13 0 13.00 13.00 13.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.6 1 1 1 10788 

16/02/2023 IT0005314635 1105 - INTESA SANPAOLO 15010 14603 12.82 13.32 13.09 12.72 13.66 13.12 2.6 47 48 33 10821 

17/02/2023 IT0005314635 1105 - INTESA SANPAOLO 5778 80 13.08 13.18 13.13 13.18 13.38 13.28 2.6 4 112 434 11255 

 


